ITEM NO.25 SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 8/2017

STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli, Sr.standing counsel

> Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv. Ms. Vishakha Ahuja, Adv. Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 2090 of 2014.

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Sneh Lata Sharma] Court Master