IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED On: 21.02.2017 (Suppl.)

COURT No.:

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 8 of 2017

STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

....Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th January 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice.
Tag with C.A. No. 2090 of 2014."

Accordingly, the matter is tagged with Civil Appeal No. 2090 of 2014.

There are five respondents in the Transfer Petition above-mentioned.

Accordingly, notice was issued to all the five respondents through the High Court of Gauhati on 16th February, 2017.

It is submitted that certificate of service in respect of all the five respondents as well as status report is awaited from the concerned High Court.

Thereafter, the matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 20th February 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List this matter tomorrow, i.e. $21^{\rm st}$ February, 2017."

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all the five respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Diksha Rai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ag